	   2019 Series  Gas Discharge Tube Surge Arrestor with FLAT® Technology
*	 RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
**	Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br)
	 and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
“FLAT” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.

0.84
(0.033) R
How to Order
2019 - xx - SMH - RP LF
Series Designator
	 2019 = 	2-electrode GDT with FLAT® Technology, 20 kA 8/20 µs rated
Voltage (Divided by 10)
	 09 =   90 V
	 15 = 150 V
	 23 = 230 V
Configuration
	 SMH = Horizontal Mount SMD
Packaging
	 RP = Reelpack (Standard)
	 Blank = Bulk Pack
RoHS Compliancy
	 LF = RoHS Compliant Product
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
REV. A – 09/18
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
   2019 Series  Gas Discharge Tube Surge Arrestor with FLAT® Technology
Packaging Specification
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
The standard tape and reel packaging contains 2,000 pieces per 13-inch reel.
Bulk packaging contains 500 pieces in cut tape.
85.0 ± 2.0
(3.346 ± .079)
356.0 ± 2.0
(14.016 ± .079)
DIA.
14.0 +1.0/-0.0
(.551 +.039/-.00)
DIA.
6.2 ± 1.0
(.244 ± .039)
90.0 ± 2.0
(3.543 ± .079)
90.0 ± 2.0
(3.543 ± .079)
10.0 ± 1.0
(.394 ± .039)
SPACING
105.0
(4.134)
A A
B
B
C
C
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B SECTION C-C
12.0 ± 0.1
(.472 ± .004)
12.0 ± 0.1
(.472 ± .004)
2.0 ± 0.1
(.079 ± .004)
4.0 ± 0.1
(.157 ± .004)
1.75
(.069)
0.50 ± 0.05
(.020 ± .002)
8.5 +0.15/-0.05
(.335 +.006/-.002)
9.3 ± 0.1
(.366 ± .004)
9.1 +0.2/-0.0
(.358 +.008/-.000)
7.50